Name

Alan Diaz Colon
Hayden Gordon
Jaxson Forsyth
Jose Castillo
Nidham Al Koofee
Richard Johnson
Tacha Milfort

Correction
Michael Lake

Department

Jail Operations

Jail Operations

Jail Operations

Facilities

Jail Operations

Road & Bridge Maintenance
Jail Operations

Constable Pct 1

COMMISSIONERS COURT
PERSONNEL APPOINTMENTS

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

October 13, 2025

Dept # Title Salary
5030 Detention Officer $ 55,907
5030 Detention Officer $ 58,702
5030 Detention Officer $ 58,702
4010 Housekeeping Day Porter PT $15.16/HR
5030 Detention Officer $ 59,586
7501 Equipment Operator $ 49,225
5030 Detention Officer $ 55,907
5510 Deputy Constable $ 95,885

Grade
552
552
552
528
552
533
552

555

% over Min
0%
5%
5%
0%
7%
5%
0%

0%

Effective Date
10/6/2025
10/20/2025
10/20/2025
9/30/2025
10/20/2025
10/21/2025
10/6/2025

10/1/2025

Notes

HR Preapproval

Court Approval; Directly Related Experience
Court Approval; Jailers License

HR Preapproval

Court Approval; Rehire

Court Approval; Directly Related Experience
HR Preapproval

Max check - $2,449.29



