## COMMISSIONERS COURT PERSONNEL APPOINTMENTS

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

## October 13, 2025

Name	Department	Dept #	Title	Salary	Grade	% over Min	Effective Date	Notes
Alan Diaz Colon	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$ 55,907	552	0%	10/6/2025	HR Preapproval
Hayden Gordon	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$ 58,702	552	5%	10/20/2025	Court Approval; Directly Related Experience
Jaxson Forsyth	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$ 58,702	552	5%	10/20/2025	Court Approval; Jailers License
Jose Castillo	Facilities	4010	Housekeeping Day Porter PT	\$15.16/HR	528	0%	9/30/2025	HR Preapproval
Nidham Al Koofee	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$ 59,586	552	7%	10/20/2025	Court Approval; Rehire
Richard Johnson	Road & Bridge Maintenance	7501	Equipment Operator	\$ 49,225	533	5%	10/21/2025	Court Approval; Directly Related Experience
Tacha Milfort	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$ 55,907	552	0%	10/6/2025	HR Preapproval
Correction								
Michael Lake	Constable Pct 1	5510	0 Deputy Constable	\$ 95,885	555	0%	10/1/2025	Max check - \$2,449.29